Three (3) inch minimum diameter solid pipe schedule 40 PVC or 
stronger shall be used between the septic tank and dispersal system and 
between units of dispersal system trenches. 

g.f. Minimum/Maximum Length.  Minimum length for a trench shall be twenty five 

(25) feet.  Maximum length shall be one hundred twenty five (125) feet for 
gravity flow systems. 

h.g. Materials.  The standard trench shall have six (6) feet of properly graded 

clean rock fill of ¾ to 1½ inch size below the standard perforated drain pipe and 
extending at least two (2) inches above the top of the perforated drain pipe.

[...]

For stabilized percolation rates between one (1) inch per hour and one and 

ninety-nine hundredths (1.99)inches per hour: 
(1)  One bedroom (or studio) – two lines each of forty five (45) linear feet; 
(2)  Two bedrooms – two lines each of eighty five (85) linear feet.  
(13) Up to tThree bedrooms – two (2) lines each of one hundred twenty five 

(125) feet; 
(24)  Each additional bedroom – add forty (40) feet to each line. 

c. For stabilized percolation rates between three-fourths (0.75) and ninety-nine 

hundredths (0.99) inches per hour: 
(1) One bedroom (or studio) – two lines each of sixty (60) linear feet;